U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Page 1 of 2

To the Hon. Commissional of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(les):

Jean GUERIN, Roger ROBERT, Michel TREMOULET, Philippe JOURDAN, François SAN GALLI and Bertrand GAUNEAU

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

[] Merger

[] change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: June 12, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(les):

Name:

DEPUY FRANCE, JEAN GUERIN, ROGER ROBERT, MICHEL TREMOULET, PHILIPPE JOURDAN, and FRANÇOIS SAN GALLI

Street Addresses:

24 rue Francis de pressense -69100 Villeurbanne, France; Hopital Pellegrin - Place Amélie Raba Léon - 33000 Bordeaux, France; CHU Laennec Neurochirurgie - 44000 Nantes, France; CHU Purpan - Place du Docteur Baylac - 31300 Toulouse, France; Clinique Résidence du Parc - Rue Gaston Berger - 13010 Marseille, France; and Hopital Pellegrin - Place Amélie Raba Léon - 33000 Bordeaux, France

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

09/284,569

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [1 Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

04/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 250120

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENTS ONLY



9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Shelton
Name of Person Signing

Mary Shelton
Signature

April 4, 2009

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [6]

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned GAUNEAU Bertrand Insert Name(s) (see next sheet) of Inventor(s)

3, rue Georges Ducarre - 42300 ROANNE France, together with

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)

1/DEPUY FRANCE

24 rue Francis de pressense - 69100 VILLEURBANNE France,

of (see page 3/4)

Address

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

"Device for joining at least two vertebral bodies".

Invention

Date of Signing of Application

for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on

June 12, 1999

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1 / 4

2/ GUERIN Jean 3/ ROBERT Roger

- Inventors (continued)
- Hopital Pellegrin Place Amélie Raba Léon 33000 BORDEAUX France
- CHU Laënnec Neurochirurgie 44000 NANTES France
- 4/ TREMOULET Michel CHU Purpan - Place du Docteur Baylac - 31300 TOULOUSE France
- 5/ JOURDAN Philippe Clinique Résidence du Parc - Rue Gaston Berger - 13010 MARSEILLE France
- 6/ SAN GALLI François Hopital Pellegrin - Place Amélie Raba Léon - 33000 BORDEAUX France

2 / 4

Assignees (continued)

- 2/ GUERIN Jean Hopital Pellegrin - Place Amélie Raba Léon - 33000 BORDEAUX France
- 3/ ROBERT Roger CHU Laënnec Neurochirurgie - 44000 NANTES France
- 4/ TREMOULET Michel
 CHU Purpan Place du Docteur Baylac 31300 TOULOUSE France
- 5/ JOURDAN Philippe Clinique Résidence du Parc - Rue Gaston Berger - 13010 MARSEILLE France
- 6/ SAN GALLI François Hopital Pellegrin - Place Amélie Raba Léon - 33000 BORDEAUX France

3 / 4

			8
			8
		1.3	
4		-	
		. 4	
			2
		-	
		20	
		-	
		20	
		-	
			•
			8
		36	2
1.0		28	2
		=	•
		100	2
		-45	

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name									
Date	_ June 12,	1999	Name	of	Inventor	GAUNEAU	Bertrand	annon	
Date		· ·······················)	Name	of	Inventor			***************************************	
Date			Name	of	Inventor	·			
Date			Name	of	Inventor	***************************************			
Date			Name	of	Inventor				
Date			Name	αf	Inventor			= -	

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

4 / 4

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 04/04/2000